

**RUCHI INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.**

101, The Horizon, 1st Floor, Nath Mandir Road,  
11/5, South Tukoganj, Indore - 452 001 (M.P.)  
Tel. : 91-731-4755209, 4755227  
CIN - L65990MH1984PLC033878

RIL/2020

To  
Listing Department  
BSE Ltd.  
PJ Tower, Dalal Street,  
**Mumbai - 400 001**

7<sup>th</sup> February, 2020

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.  
"Exchange Plaza"  
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)  
**Mumbai - 400 051**

Dear Sir(s),

**Re: Intimation of publication of Financial Results**

Please find attached herewith un-audited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2019 published in Free Press and Navshakti.

This is for your records please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
**For Ruchi Infrastructure Limited**

  
**Company Secretary**

**Encl: As above**

# RUCHI INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

CIN: L65990MH1984PLC033878

Regd. Office: 706, Tulsiani Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400 021

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2019

(Rs. in Lacs)

| S. No. | Particulars   | Standalone               |                          |                              |                      | Consolidated             |                          |                              |                      |
|--------|---|--------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------------|----------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------------|----------------------|
|        |   | Quarter ended 31.12.2019 | Quarter ended 31.12.2018 | Nine months ended 31.12.2019 | Year ended 31.3.2019 | Quarter ended 31.12.2019 | Quarter ended 31.12.2018 | Nine months ended 31.12.2019 | Year ended 31.3.2019 |
|        |   | Reviewed                 | Reviewed                 | Reviewed                     | Audited              | Reviewed                 | Not-reviewed             | Reviewed                     | Audited              |
| 1      | Total Income from Operations  | 870                      | 901                      | 4,459                        | 5,141                | 1,754                    | 1,168                    | 6,526                        | 7,498                |
| 2      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)  | (182)                    | (534)                    | (129)                        | (1,576)              | (583)                    | (759)                    | (436)                        | (1,813)              |
| 3      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)   | (182)                    | (534)                    | (129)                        | (1,576)              | (583)                    | (759)                    | (436)                        | (1,813)              |
| 4      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)  | (164)                    | (419)                    | (134)                        | (1,325)              | (556)                    | (644)                    | (457)                        | (1,556)              |
| 5      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (173)                    | (417)                    | (208)                        | (2,013)              | (565)                    | (642)                    | (531)                        | (2,244)              |
| 6      | Equity Share Capital  | 2,052                    | 2,052                    | 2,052                        | 2,052                | 2,052                    | 2,052                    | 2,052                        | 2,052                |
| 7      | Other Equity  | -                        | -                        | -                            | 9,872                | -                        | -                        | -                            | 10,974               |
| 8      | Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discounted operations)-  |                          |                          |                              |                      |                          |                          |                              |                      |
|        | Basic :   | (0.13)                   | (0.25)                   | (0.21)                       | (0.84)               | (0.32)                   | (0.36)                   | (0.37)                       | (0.95)               |
|        | Diluted:  | (0.13)                   | (0.25)                   | (0.21)                       | (0.84)               | (0.32)                   | (0.36)                   | (0.37)                       | (0.95)               |

\*Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company - [www.ruchiinfrastructure.com](http://www.ruchiinfrastructure.com) and on the Stock Exchange websites [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

b) #-Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules.

Place: Indore  
Date: February 6, 2020

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Executive Director

FREE PRESS

Fri, 07 February 2020  
[epaper.freepressjournal.in/c/48758345](http://epaper.freepressjournal.in/c/48758345)



# RUCHI INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

CIN: L65990MH1984PLC033878

Regd. Office: 706, Tulsiani Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400 021

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2019

(Rs. in Lacs)

| S. No. | Particulars   | Standalone               |                          |                              |                      | Consolidated             |                          |                              |                      |
|--------|---|--------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------------|----------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------------|----------------------|
|        |   | Quarter ended 31.12.2019 | Quarter ended 31.12.2018 | Nine months ended 31.12.2019 | Year ended 31.3.2019 | Quarter ended 31.12.2019 | Quarter ended 31.12.2018 | Nine months ended 31.12.2019 | Year ended 31.3.2019 |
|        |   | Reviewed                 | Reviewed                 | Reviewed                     | Audited              | Reviewed                 | Not-reviewed             | Reviewed                     | Audited              |
| 1      | Total Income from Operations  | 870                      | 901                      | 4,459                        | 5,141                | 1,754                    | 1,168                    | 6,526                        | 7,498                |
| 2      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)  | (182)                    | (534)                    | (129)                        | (1,576)              | (583)                    | (759)                    | (436)                        | (1,813)              |
| 3      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)   | (182)                    | (534)                    | (129)                        | (1,576)              | (583)                    | (759)                    | (436)                        | (1,813)              |
| 4      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)  | (164)                    | (419)                    | (134)                        | (1,325)              | (556)                    | (644)                    | (457)                        | (1,556)              |
| 5      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (173)                    | (417)                    | (208)                        | (2,013)              | (565)                    | (642)                    | (531)                        | (2,244)              |
| 6      | Equity Share Capital  | 2,052                    | 2,052                    | 2,052                        | 2,052                | 2,052                    | 2,052                    | 2,052                        | 2,052                |
| 7      | Other Equity  | -                        | -                        | -                            | 9,872                | -                        | -                        | -                            | 10,974               |
| 8      | Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discounted operations)-  |                          |                          |                              |                      |                          |                          |                              |                      |
|        | Basic :   | (0.13)                   | (0.25)                   | (0.21)                       | (0.84)               | (0.32)                   | (0.36)                   | (0.37)                       | (0.95)               |
|        | Diluted:  | (0.13)                   | (0.25)                   | (0.21)                       | (0.84)               | (0.32)                   | (0.36)                   | (0.37)                       | (0.95)               |

\*Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company - [www.ruchiinfrastructure.com](http://www.ruchiinfrastructure.com) and on the Stock Exchange websites [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

b) #-Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules.

Place: Indore  
Date: February 6, 2020

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Executive Director



Fri, 07 February 2020  
[epaper.freepressjournal.in/c/48758140](http://epaper.freepressjournal.in/c/48758140)

